LM78MXX
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.com
3-Terminal 0.5A Positive Voltage Regulator
LM78MXX
Description
The HOPERF LM78MXX   is   integrated   linear   positive regulator  with  three
terminals.  The  LM78MXX  offer  several fixed output voltages making them
useful in wide range of applications. When used as a zener diode/resistor

 Post regulator for switching DC/DC converter
 Bias supply for analog circuits
Typical Application Ordering Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Operating temperature range applies unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Input Voltage VI 35 V
Operating Junction Temperature Range TOPR -55 +125
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 +150
TO-252                                      Unit: mm
1.Out  2. GND 3. in
Device Operating
Voltage
Output
voltage
LM78M05 7 to 20 5v
LM78M06 8 to 20 6v
LM78M08 10.5 to 23 8v
LM78M09 11.5 to 24 9v
LM78M12 14.5 to 27 12v
LM78MXX
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.com
Electrical Characteristics (LM78M05)
(VI=10V, IO=350mA, 0°C ≤TJ≤125 °C, unless otherwise specified.)